
Twinning ENI PAOs contact points Updated  6 July 2015

 

Twinning National Contact Points in the Neighbourhood                                                    
- Programme Administration Offices (PAOs) – 6 July 2015 

 

Countries PAO Contact Contact details

Algeria Mr Said BENMERAD 

UGP3A Trade 

Palais des expositions, Pins Maritimes  

16020 Mohammadia 

Algeria 

 

Tél : (+213)21 219 401 ; 21 219 402; 21 210 795. 

Fax: (+213)21 210 412 

Mobile: (+213) 770 177 458 
 
Email : said.benmerad@p3a-algerie.org  

Web site: www.p3a-algerie.org 

Armenia Ms Amalia Hovsepyan  

Head of Division 

EU Programme Division (PAO) 
EU Relations Department 
Ministry of Economy of the Republic of Armenia 
5 Mher Mkrtchyan Street, 
Yerevan 0010, Armenia 

Tel : +374 10 597 179  

Fax : +374 10 526 577  

Email: ahovsepyan@mineconomy.am 

Web site: www.pao-armenia.am 

Azerbaijan Mr Ruslan Rustamli,  
Director of PAO 

Tel. : +994 12 493.88.67 (ext. 2115);  
Fax : +994 12 493 76 38 

   Ministry of Economy and Industry 
Head of Department on Cooperation with International Organisations 
40 Uzeyir Hajibeyov Street 
Government House,  
AZ1000 Baku, 
Azerbaijan 

 
Cc Ms Aynur Arazova 

 

Email: Ruslan.Rustamli@economy.gov.az  

 

 

 

Email: aynur.arazova@economy.gov.az 

Web site: http://www.twinning.az 
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Egypt Ambassador Gamal Bayoumi  

Programme Director 

Ms Dalia Salem  

Programme Deputy Director 

Programme Administration Office 
9, Abdel Kader Hamza Str. 
Garden City Apt 401/402 - Cairo - Egypt 

Tel.: + 202 2 792 34 38  

Fax: + 202 2 792 60 35 or 05 83  

Email: gbayoumi@ee-aa.net 

Email: dalia.salem@ee-aa.net;   

 

Georgia Mr Roman Kakulia 
Head of the EU Assistance Coordination Department/PAO 

Office of the State Minister of Georgia on European 
and Euro-Atlantic Integration 
State Chancellery (room 815, 8 th Floor); 
7, Ingorokva Str. 
Tbilisi - 0134 - Georgia 

Tel/fax: +995 32 293 14 02  

Email: pao@eu-nato.gov.ge 

 

Israel Mr David Nezer  

Director 

EU Cooperation programmes Economic Division Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
9, Yitzhak Rabin Blvd. Jerusalem, 91035, Israel 

Tel.: + 972-2-5303054 Fax: + 972-2-5303298 

Email: David.nezer@ mfa.gov.it 

Jordan Mr Marwan Al-Refai  

PAO Advisor 

The Programme Administration Office 
Ministry of Planning & International Cooperation 
Amman, 
P.O. Box 555, 
Amman, 11118, Jordan 

Tel.: + 962 6 461 17 20  

Fax: + 962 6 461 16 69 

Email: Marwan.Al-Refai@mop.gov.jo 
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Lebanon Ms Salam Yamout PAO Director 

Project Administration Office Presidency of the Council of Ministers Grand 
Serail, Riad El-Solh Square Beirut, Lebanon 
 
Ms Lamia Chamas Senior Project Officer 

  Project Administration Office -Presidency of the Council of Ministers     
  Grand Serail, Riad El-Solh Square Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel: + 961 1 980890 ( ext. 603)  
Mobile: +961 3 883434  
Email: syamout@pcm.gov.lb 

 
Tel: +961 1 971 432/428 ext 519 
Fax: +961 1 971 432/428 ext 523 

Email : lchamas@pcm.gov.lb 

Moldova Mr. Roman Cazan 
Deputy Secretary General of the Government 
 
State Chancellery, Government House (GoM  Building) 
1 Piata Marii Adunari Nationale, MD 2001  Chișinău, Moldova 

 
CC: Ion Gumene – coordinator NCP for TAIEX  

Tel +373 22 250 117 
 

Email: roman.cazan@gov.md 
 
Email Ion.Gumene@gov.md 
 
 
 
 
 

Morocco Brahim CHOUQUI 
Responsable de la Cellule d’accompagnement du Programme « Réussir 
le Statut avancé » 
Point de Contact National Jumelages, TAIEX et SIGMA (Coopération 
technique Maroc-UE) 
Direction du Trésor et des Finances extérieures 
Ministère de l'Economie et des Finances 
Quartier Administratif, Avenue Mohamed V-Rabat

Tel: + 212  537 67 73 81/ +212 673 99 54 02 

Tel: + 212  537 67 73 72 

Email: b.chouqui@tresor.finances.gov.ma / 
cap_rsa@tresor.finances.gov.ma 

 

Tunisia M. Salem Akrout  

Directeur UGP3A 
Immeuble SOTRAPIL 
Boulevard de la Terre 
Centre Urbain Nord 
1003 Tunis EL Khadra 

 

Tel. direct: + 216 71 794 540  

Tel. standard: + 216 71 843 793  

Fax: + 216 71 794 541  

Email: directeur@ugp3a.gov.tn 

Ukraine Ms Marina Kanavets, PAO Director

Director of the center for Adaptation of the Civil Service to the Standards of 
the EU 

Ms Oksana Ishchuk, PAO Deputy Director 

15 Prorizna Str.- 01601 Kiev, Ukraine 

Tel : +38044 278 36 22 Fax : +38044 278 36 22 
Email:  pao@center.gov.ua 
Tel.: +38044 279 29 45  

Email: oksana.ishchuk@center.gov.ua 
 
http://www.center.gov.ua; http://www.nads.gov.ua 
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